Mid-Atlantic Conference Championships ¢ Chester, PA « May 4-5, 2006

MEN: 1. Widener 175'; 2. Susquehanna 143%; 3. Moravian 142; 4. Elizabethtown 104; 5. Juniata 98; 6. DeSales 56; 7. Lebanon Valley 40;
8. Albright 33; 9. Messiah 26.

WOMEN: 1. Messiah 179'%; 2. Elizabethtown 156; 3. Susquehanna 134; T4. Juniata, Moravian 89; 6. Widener 87'%;
7. Lebanon Valley 52; 8. DeSales 24; 9. Delaware Valley 5; 10. Albright 2.
MEN

100m (NWI)

. Anderson, Randy
. Korkoya, Gus

. Brown, Ozzie

. Shaffer, Robert

. Finley, Stephon

. Bell, James

. Ross, Brian

. Sier, Dustin

0NN AW~

200 (NWI)

1. Brown, Ozzie

2. Corominas, Lou
3. Anderson, Randy
4. Finley, Stephon
5. Schmidt, Mike
6. Shaffer, Robert
7. Korkoya, Gus

8. Graybeal, Drew

400

. Corominas, Lou
. Schmidt, Mike

. Graybeal, Drew
. Wassink, Joe

. Whirledge, Alex
. Kline, Josh

. Deas, John

. Kunhardt, Jon

0NN DWW~

E

. Evensen, Tyson

. Donovan, Patrick
. Kunhardt, Jon

. Rudolph, Tripp

. McClatchy, Frank
. Hoover, Eric

. Blosser, Erik

. Vella, Mike

0NN AW~

z

. Yuot, Macharia

. Francisco, Joe

. Evensen, Tyson

. Donovan, Patrick

. Barkley, John

. Vella, Mike

. Fritzius, Justin

. Cunningham, Kevin

01NN KA W~

2

. Yuot, Macharia
. Francisco, Joe
. Miller, Zach

. Sheaffer, Chris
. Eanes, Frank

. Mulcahy, Ryan
. Bear, Brandon
. Volpi, Jonathan

0NN DWW~

Juniata
Widener
Moravian
Moravian
Elizabethtown
Moravian
Susquehanna
Juniata

Moravian
DeSales
Juniata
Elizabethtown
Widener
Moravian
Widener
Elizabethtown

DeSales
Widener
Elizabethtown
Susquehanna
Widener
Moravian
DeSales
Susquehanna

Elizabethtown
Elizabethtown
Susquehanna
Juniata
DeSales
Juniata
Messiah
Juniata

Widener
Widener
Elizabethtown
Elizabethtown
Albright
Juniata
Juniata
Widener

Widener
Widener
Widener
Juniata
Messiah
Elizabethtown
Elizabethtown
Widener

10.84
10.86
11.02
11.03
11.08
11.28
11.28
11.42

21.53
21.88
22.04
22.07
22.11
22.29
22.42
22.49

47.47
47.97
48.51
49.57
50.39
50.61
51.35
52.18

1:52.71
1:56.21
1:56.57
1:56.76
1:57.14
1:57.25
1:57.26
2:00.47

3:57.68
3:58.28
3:58.68
4:00.97
4:02.84
4:03.23
4:06.81
4:07.13

15:13.65
15:24.98
15:30.51
15:37.56
15:43.96
15:47.52
15:51.19
15:53.84

10K
. Yuot, Macharia
. Francisco, Joe

. Bear, Brandon

. Eanes, Frank

. Volpi, Jonathan
. St. Clair, Ryan

. Theobald, Jason

0NN AW~

110 HURDLES (NWI)

. Tussey, Nathaniel
. Brown, Ozzie

. Laird, Bryon

. Slabek, Chris
Hagan, Dennis

. Ross, Brian

. Steigerwalt, Chris
. Berland, Jeff

E

. Tussey, Nathaniel
. Hagan, Dennis

. Wassink, Joe

. Modak, Mark

. Bauer, Chris

. Slabek, Chris

. Hill, Justin

. Boyle, John

0NN DWW~

3K STEEPLECHASE

. Yuot, Macharia

. Fritzius, Justin

. Miller, Zach

. Barkley, John

. Hoover, Jason

. Hayburn, Patrick
. Mulcahy, Ryan

. Deibler, Jentre

0NN AW~

400 RELAY

1. Moravian

2. Widener

3. Elizabethtown

4. Juniata

5. Albright

6. DeSales

7. Lebanon Valley
Susquehanna- DNF

1600 RELAY

1. Elizabethtown
2. Susquehanna
3. DeSales

4. Moravian

5. Albright

6. Messiah

7. Juniata

8. Lebanon Valley

. Cunningham, Kevin

MEN

Widener
Widener
Widener
Elizabethtown
Messiah
Widener
Elizabethtown
Elizabethtown

Moravian
Moravian
Lebanon Valley
Widener
Widener
Susquehanna
Widener
Moravian

Moravian
Widener
Susquehanna
Juniata
Lebanon Valley
Widener
Susquehanna
Widener

Widener
Juniata
Widener
Albright
Juniata
Widener
Elizabethtown
Susquehanna

42.05
42.56
42.67
42.71
45.26
45.40
46.03

3:19.01
3:22.92
3:23.26
3:24.49
3:26.69
3:28.35
3:29.97
3:44.75

32:01.45
32:11.59
32:15.72
32:18.44
32:21.31
32:25.94
32:33.34
32:42.92

14.58
14.93
15.00
15.06
15.63
15.76
15.80
16.09

5431
54.42
55.37
56.36
56.98
58.01
58.71
59.79

9:14.99
9:30.69
9:34.28
9:42.26
9:55.20
10:01.83
10:05.24
10:10.95



Mid-Atlantic Conference Championships ¢ Chester, PA « May 4-5, 2006

MEN: 1. Widener 175'; 2. Susquehanna 143%; 3. Moravian 142; 4. Elizabethtown 104; 5. Juniata 98; 6. DeSales 56; 7. Lebanon Valley 40;

HIGH JUMP

. Brown, Ozzie

. Loser, Adam

. Smith, Josh
Mikaya, Chris
Morse, Jeremy
Marr, Mike

. Kelly, Joe

. Haldeman, Scott

XA AW~

POLE VAULT

1. Clark, Kevin

2. Lehr, DJ

3. El Kazzaz, Michael
4. Calvo, John

5. Fatzinger, Allan

6. Anderson, Kevin

7. Klick, Kevin

8. Woods, Alan

LONG JUMP (NWI)
1. Brown, Ozzie

2. Haldeman, Scott
3. Booth, Matthew

4. Salvant, Tony

5. Ondecko, Gary

6. Anderson, Randy
7. Clark, Kevin

8. Kipe, Nicholas

TRIPLE JUMP (NWI)
1. Haldeman, Scott

2. Smith, Josh

3. Marr, Mike

4. Booth, Matthew

5. Semanchik, Steve

6. Keating, Pat

7. Anderson, Randy

8. Ondecko, Gary

SHOT PUT

. Dutile, Nathaniel
. Maginnis, Blair

. Orfanella, Nick

. Poust, Mike

. Gigliotti, Gabe

. Keating, Pat

. Kolak, Chris

. Mazur, Kyle

01NN KA W~

:

. Orfanella, Nick

. Dutile, Nathaniel

. Gigliotti, Gabe

. Kolak, Chris

. D'Arcangelo, Joe

. Kilmurray, Robert
. Lucious, Warren

. Kondorossy, Steve

0NN DWW~

Moravian
Juniata
Susquehanna
Messiah
DeSales
Susquehanna
Widener
Susquehanna

Elizabethtown
Elizabethtown
Moravian
Susquehanna
Moravian
DeSales
Widener
Moravian

Moravian
Susquehanna
Juniata
Messiah
Juniata
Juniata
Elizabethtown
Messiah

Susquehanna
Susquehanna
Susquehanna
Juniata
Susquehanna
Susquehanna
Juniata
Juniata

Moravian
Moravian
Lebanon Valley
Widener
DeSales
Susquehanna
Susquehanna
Juniata

Lebanon Valley
Moravian
DeSales
Susquehanna
DeSales
Moravian
Albright
Moravian

6’ 1%
6’ 1%
6’17
6’ 1%

16-0%
14-5%
13-11%
13-11%
13-5%
13-5%
13-5%
12-11%

22-10
21-6%
21-6"%
21-2%
20-11%
20-7%
20-5
20-1

46-11%
45-3%
43-5%
43-5%
42-6"
42-6
42-2%
40-0

47-10
46-17
46-0%
45-5%
45-4'
45-1
43-11%
42-1%

149-5
147-8
139-10
131-10
131-9
129-7
114-2
113-1

8. Albright 33; 9. Messiah 26.

WOMEN: 1. Messiah 179'%; 2. Elizabethtown 156; 3. Susquehanna 134; T4. Juniata, Moravian 89; 6. Widener 87'%;
7. Lebanon Valley 52; 8. DeSales 24; 9. Delaware Valley 5; 10. Albright 2.
MEN

HAMMER

. Orfanella, Nick

. Keating, Pat

. Wrubel, Mike

. Weitkamp, Andy

. Lucious, Warren

. Disabatino, John

. Watts, Jeff

. Kondorossy, Steve

0NN AW~

JAVELIN

1. Howard, Bryan
2. Snarski, Ray

3. Anderson, Nate
4. Horton, lan

5. Kolak, Chris

6. Mazur, Kyle

7. Guzek, Steve

8. Kansler, Zachary

DECATHLON

. Haldeman, Scott

. Steigerwalt, Chris
. Berland, Jeff

. Fogel, Zach

. Hucke, Michael

. Alder, Phil

. Hannon, Lawrence
. Filamor, Patrick

0NN DWW~

100m (NWI)

. Recker, Erin

. Lichti, Erin

. Troutman, Meredith
. Lavelle, Eileen

. Tamlyn, Suzanne

. Reehil, Amy

. Moore, Rebecca

. Oliver, Linasey

0NN W~

200 (NWD)

. Lichti, Erin

. Recker, Erin

. Hepkins, Rachel

. Troutman, Meredith
John, Katelyn

. Tamlyn, Suzanne

. Havrilak, Lori

. Lavelle, Eileen

E

Bucci, Tina
Hepkins, Rachel
. Lepley, Emily

. Spadaro, Alaina
. Reynolds, Amy

. Murphy, Nicole
. Hilkert, Kelly

. Elneus, Rachelle

eI e N N e

MEN

Lebanon Valley
Susquehanna
Widener
Susquehanna
Albright
Widener
Widener
Moravian

Albright
Susquehanna
Susquehanna
Susquehanna
Susquehanna
Juniata
DeSales
Lebanon Valley

Susquehanna
Widener
Moravian
Elizabethtown
Juniata
Elizabethtown
Messiah
Juniata

WOMEN

Moravian
Elizabethtown
Juniata
DeSales
Moravian
Moravian
Moravian
Elizabethtown

Elizabethtown
Moravian
Messiah
Juniata
Elizabethtown
Moravian
Elizabethtown
DeSales

Elizabethtown
Messiah
Susquehanna
Messiah
Juniata
Elizabethtown
Lebanon Valley
Moravian

169-1
159-6
143-7
142-5
140-10
139-5
136-1
125-3

188-11
187-3
186-6
180-1
175-11
172-6
171-9
170-3

5,699
5,496
5,105
4,982
4,320
4,278
4,209
4,065

12.26
12.49
12.81
12.91
12.91
12.94
13.11
13.14

25.02
25.17
25.96
26.17
26.33
26.41
26.76
26.87

58.18
58.41
59.13
60.46
61.15
61.46
61.81
63.62



Mid-Atlantic Conference Championships ¢ Chester, PA « May 4-5, 2006

MEN: 1. Widener 175'; 2. Susquehanna 143%; 3. Moravian 142; 4. Elizabethtown 104; 5. Juniata 98; 6. DeSales 56; 7. Lebanon Valley 40;
8. Albright 33; 9. Messiah 26.

WOMEN: 1. Messiah 179'%; 2. Elizabethtown 156; 3. Susquehanna 134; T4. Juniata, Moravian 89; 6. Widener 87'%;

E

. Conety, Allison

. Feeser, Holly

. Monachello, Liz
Whalen, Kim

. Landis, Emily

. Jagielski, Sara

. Evans, Sarah

. Moreau, Lindsay

PN AW~

z

. Kulp, Tiffany

. Matta, Heather

. Beechy, Laura

. Jones, Samantha
. Bennick, Amber
. Evans, Sarah

. Zornig, Erica

. Jagielski, Sara

01NN KA WD~

5K

1. Beechy, Laura
2. Klick, Shannon
3. Fisher, Erin

4. Glunt, Katey

5. Agnolutto, Amy
6. Kulp, Tiffany

7. Matta, Heather
8. Hayes, Nancy

10K

1. Klick, Shannon
2. Jones, Samantha
3. Hayes, Nancy

4. Deihl, Erin

5. Fisher, Erin

6. Agnolutto, Amy
7. Jones, Meghan
8. Jones, Christina

100H (NW1)

1. Lepley, Emily

2. Ruiz, Delilah

3. O'Hara, Robin

4. Buffenmyer, Kelsey
5. Sansone, Nikki

6. Zataveski, Theresa
7. Allison, Emily

8. Hurtack, Leanne

400H

1. Lepley, Emily

2. Reehil, Amy

3. Hilkert, Kelly

4. Sansone, Nikki
5. Moore, Rebecca
6. Weaner, Laura
7. Busenitz, Rachel
8. Allison, Emily

7. Lebanon Valley 52; 8. DeSales 24; 9. Delaware Valley 5; 10. Albright 2.

WOMEN

Lebanon Valley
Lebanon Valley
Messiah
Elizabethtown
Juniata
Susquehanna
Messiah
Susquehanna

Elizabethtown
Susquehanna
Messiah
Elizabethtown
Widener
Messiah
Susquehanna
Susquehanna

Messiah
Widener
Elizabethtown
Juniata
Messiah
Elizabethtown
Susquehanna
Juniata

Widener
Elizabethtown
Juniata
Elizabethtown
Elizabethtown
Messiah
Juniata
Juniata

Susquehanna
Messiah
Susquehanna
Juniata
DeSales
Moravian
Lebanon Valley
Susquehanna

Susquehanna
Moravian
Lebanon Valley
DeSales
Moravian
Messiah
Messiah
Lebanon Valley

2:23.59
2:23.91
2:27.08
2:29.58
2:30.97
2:31.53
2:32.42
2:35.64

4:52.98
4:53.26
4:56.76
5:01.21
5:01.35
5:07.09
5:10.70
5:12.68

18:45.65
18:53.69
18:54.10
18:56.98
19:09.68
19:11.24
19:12.58
19:15.53

39:09.88
39:24.94
39:41.93
39:56.84
40:01.18
40:35.16
40:40.34
40:42.32

14.95
15.78
16.38
16.39
16.55
16.83
17.04
19.19

63.95
66.34
66.85
67.12
68.10
71.28
71.00
73.16

3K STEEPLECHASE
. Matta, Heather

. Glunt, Katey

. Bennick, Amber

. Bahnatka, Lauren

. Shifflett, Lindsay

. Tobin, Dawn

. Vergalla, Alexis

. Cyphert, Aubrey

0NN AW~

400 RELAY

1. Elizabethtown
2. Moravian

3. Juniata

4. Messiah

5. DeSales

6. Susquehanna
7. Lebanon Valley
8. Albright

1600 RELAY

1. Elizabethtown
2. Messiah

3. Juniata

4. Lebanon Valley
5. Susquehanna
6. DeSales

7. Widener

8. Albright

HIGH JUMP

. Buffenmyer, Kelsey
. Miles, Chelsea

. Reed, Amy

. Burkharat, Sarah

. Sundberg, Kirsten

. Zarin, Britni

. Ruiz, Delilah

. Hurtack, Leanne

AN B W —

E

. Weaner, Laura

. Adams, Samantha
. Blass, Cassie

. Frontino, Pam

. Hurtack, Leanne

. Steiner, Jenny

. Robinson, Jillian

. Henkel, Kelsey

. Warner, Mandy

NI~ WNO~

LONG JUMP (NWI)
. Reed, Amy

. Buffenmyer, Kelsey
. Miles, Chelsea

. Stewart, LaToya

. Hill, Kimmi

. Ruiz, Delilah

. Oliver, Linasey

. O'Hara, Robin

0NN W~

WOMEN

Susquehanna
Juniata
Widener
Moravian
Messiah
Messiah
Moravian
Juniata

48.53
48.67
50.49
50.99
51.75
51.86
52.37
54.85

4:02.56
4:05.38
4:09.96
4:13.42
4:14.65
4:17.97
4:22.43
4:37.72

Juniata
Elizabethtown
Messiah
Susquehanna
Susquehanna
Widener
Messiah
Susquehanna

Messiah
Elizabethtown
Susquehanna
Susquehanna
Susquehanna
Widener
Widener
Messiah
Lebanon Valley

Messiah
Juniata
Elizabethtown
Lebanon Valley
Widener
Messiah
Elizabethtown
Susquehanna

11:27.89
11:44.76
12:12.39
12:23.11
12:33.20
12:39.21
12:47.74
13:14.85



Mid-Atlantic Conference Championships ¢ Chester, PA « May 4-5, 2006

MEN: 1. Widener 175'; 2. Susquehanna 143%; 3. Moravian 142; 4. Elizabethtown 104; 5. Juniata 98; 6. DeSales 56; 7. Lebanon Valley 40;
8. Albright 33; 9. Messiah 26.

WOMEN: 1. Messiah 179'%; 2. Elizabethtown 156; 3. Susquehanna 134; T4. Juniata, Moravian 89; 6. Widener 87'%;
7. Lebanon Valley 52; 8. DeSales 24; 9. Delaware Valley 5; 10. Albright 2.

TRIPLE JUMP (NWI)
1. Hill, Kimmi

2. Miles, Chelsea

3. Stewart, LaToya

4. Reed, Amy

5. Riley, Jenna

6. Riegel, Kelsie

7. Knapp, Amanda

SHOT PUT

1. Lucci, Lauren

2. Applegate, Kelly

3. Morrisette, Amanda
4. Smith, Medalana

5. Heisey, Becky

6. Jensenius , Jacki

7. Balliet, Tammy

8. Manley, Lauren

DISCUS

1. Lucci, Lauren

2. Smith, Medalana
3. Delaney, Debbie

4. Sumner, Sadie

5. Applegate, Kelly
6. Graffeo, Carly

7. Moormann, Ashley
8. Heisey, Becky

WOMEN

Widener
Elizabethtown
Lebanon Valley
Messiah
Elizabethtown
Messiah
Lebanon Valley

Widener
Moravian
Elizabethtown
Messiah
Delaware Valley
Susquehanna
Moravian
Susquehanna

Widener
Messiah

Juniata

Messiah
Moravian
Widener
Susquehanna
Delaware Valley

37-9%
36-3
35-11%
35-5
35-4
32-0
30-7%

46-4%
42-0%
37-8%
36-2%
35-7"
35-3%
34-T%
33-7"

139-11
120-3
111-11
109-0
108-5
106-7
106-4
102-8

HAMMER

. Lucci, Lauren

. Smith, Medalana
Balliet, Tammy

. Morrisette, Amanda
. Jensenius , Jacki

. Delaney, Debbie

. Hartman, Amy

. Marshalek, Jennifer

eI = O N

JAVELIN

1. Reed, Amy

2. Luy, Kendall

3. Applegate, Kelly
4. Cooper, Anna

5. Moormann, Ashley
6. Sumner, Sadie

7. Stocker, Amy

8. Lucci, Lauren

HEPTATHLON
Reed, Amy
O'Hara, Robin

. Hurtack, Leanne

. Chick, Sarah

. Ruiz, Delilah

. Friday, Dana

. Zataveski, Theresa
. Konowal, Melissa

Widener
Messiah
Moravian
Elizabethtown
Susquehanna
Juniata
Lebanon Valley
Juniata

Messiah
Susquehanna
Moravian
Susquehanna
Susquehanna
Messiah
DeSales
Widener

Messiah
Susquehanna
Susquehanna
Elizabethtown
Messiah
Widener
Moravian
Juniata

144-4
129-3
125-2
119-7
117-7
113-3
111-1
107-3

142-5
124-6
121-10
121-5
119-1
119-0
112-0
108-8

3,986
3,405
3,306
3,269
3,214
2,934
2,929
2,475



